Schedule T - Fiduciary and Related Services
(State Chartered Banks)
as of December 31, 2013

FIDUCIARY AND RELATED ASSETS
4. Personal trust and agency accounts......
5. Employee benefit and retirement-

related trust and agency accounts:
a. Employee benefit - defined
CONEHIBULION......coveviiccece e
b. Employee benefit - defined
benefit......cccovceriniiiii e
c. Other employee benefit and
retirement-related accounts..........
6. Corporate trust and agency accounts.
7. Investment management and

investment advisory agency accounts.....

8. Foundation and endowment trust and
agency accounts

9. Other fiduciary accounts .....................

10. Total fiduciary accounts

(sum of items 4 through 9) .......c.........

11. Custody and safekeeping accounts.....

12. Not applicable

13. Individual Retirement Accounts,
Health Savings Accounts, and
other similar accounts (included in
items 5c and 11)

(Column A)
Managed
Assets

(Column B)
Non-Managed
Assets

(000s)

(000s)

(Column C)
Number of
Managed
Accounts

(Column D)
Number of
Non-Managed
Accounts

1. 6,456,673 196,689 3,907

: 120,266 444,523

470,774

208,885

1,040

260

22,561

. 3,160,548

265,084

13,797

113,786

152

49,365

10,679,316

4,814

1,060,374

7,074

601

458,237

11,237,162

105,554

219

Schedule T - Fiduciary and Related Services - Continued

Memoranda

1. Managed assets held in fiduciary
accounts:
a. Noninterest-bearing deposits
b. Interest-bearing deposits..............

¢. U.S. Treasury and U.S. Government
agency obligations..........

d. State, county and municipal obligations..........

e. Money market mutual funds..........
f. Equity mutual funds..........
g. Other mutual funds....
h. Common trust funds and
investment funds..........
i. Other short-term obligations..........
j. Other notes and bonds..........
k. Investments in unregistered funds
and private equity investments..........
I. Other common and preferred stocks....
m. Real estate mortgages..........
n. Real estate..........
0. Miscellaneous assets..........
p. Total managed assets held in fiduciary
accounts (for each column, sum of
Memorandum items 1.a through 1.0)

collective

Agency Accounts

(Column A) (Column B) (Column C)
Personal Trustand| Employee Benefit | All Other Accounts
Agency and and Retirement-
Investment Related Trust and
Management Agency Accounts

7,515 27 -46
99,988 6,381 2,244
383,719 18,161 11,102
1,327,053 5,730 3,257
566,422 28,557 30,024
1,069,171 222,919 61,658
923,888 169,725 44,448

59,678
488,760 47,188 27,001
185,932 2,693 5
2,594,609 207,246 77,916
25,843 539
907,809 8,561 25,906
976,837 7,360 53,497
9,617,224 725,087 337,012

5.a.

134,045 77,880 5b.

13.

M.l.a.
M.1.b.

M.1.c.

M.1.d.
M.1l.e.
M.1.f.

M.1.9.

M.Lh.
M.L.i.
M.1j.
M.Lk.



(Column A) (Column B) Number
Managed Assets of Managed Assets

g. Investments of managed fiduciary
accounts in advised or sponsored mutual

funds..........
Memoranda (Column A) (Column B)
Number of Principal Amount
Issues Outstanding

(000s)
2. Corporate trust and agency accounts:

a. Corporate and municipal trusteeships.............covvvviviiiineien e M.2.a.
(1) Issues reported in Memoranda 2a. that are in default................ M.2.a.1

b. Transfer agent, registrar, paying agent, and other corporate agency........ :_M.Z.b.

(Column A) (Column B)
Number of Market Value of
Funds Fund Assets
(000s)
3. Collective investment funds and common trust funds:
A, DOMESTHIC BQUILY ... oee vt ettt et et et e et e et e e e e eeaas M.3.a
b. International/Global equity... M.3.b.
C. Stock/Bond bIeNd...........oiriiee e ] M.3.c.
d. Taxable BONd........c..oeiir i M.3.d.
€. MUnicipal bond ..o M.3.e.
f. Short term investments/Money market..............cooviiiieiieneeiveeeninnne. M.3.f.
0. SPECIAItY/OLNEr ... et e M.3.g.

h. Total collective investment funds (sum of Memorandum items 3.a
TAPOUGN 3.0) e ettt e e e M.3.h.

P. Trust Business for Which Securities Are on Deposit with the State Treasurer

(Column A) (Column B)
Court Trusts Private Trusts
P.1. Trust business for which securities are (000s) (000s)
on deposit with the State Treasurer............oocoeeveeiiiiiiiiieiee e eeneen . 334,259 19,878,894 |P.1.
P.2. LeSS: Teal ESTAE. .. ... et et ie ettt et et et e . 2.
P.3. Trust business on which security is required..................c.ceoeeieenn..) 3.
P.4. Amount of security required by Sections 1540
and 1541 of the Financial Code............oouveiiiniiiiiiiiee et e, 4,025 1,600(P.4.
P.5. Market value of securities on deposit with the State Treasurer............... 9,497 6,318|P.5.

P.6. Excess or deficiency; denote negative amount in (= )...oeeeveiiiiinininnnn. 5,472 4,718|P.6.




FIDUCIARY AND RELATED SERVICES INCOME (000s)
14. Personal trust and agENCY ACCOUNLS........cuvuiuiriererieieieteereesesteresesseseeaesesesseseesesessenseseessesesseseseesen sne s . 36,935(14.
15. Employee benefit and retirement-related trust and agency accounts:
a. Employee benefit-defined CONtribULION .........oc.oiiieiiiii e e e 2,341|15.a.
b. Employee benefit-defined benefit............cccoevrncirniiienne . 535(15.b.
¢. Other employee benefit and retirement-related accounts..... e 3,714|15.c.
16. Corporate trust and agenCy aCCOUNTS ...........ccervrerrreerereeereeereneeeeeenenns 97(16.
17. Investment management and investment advisory agency aCCounts ...........ccoceevreerres veveen 15,789]17.
18. Foundation and endowment trust and agency aCCOUNES...........uveveeennreeenineeeeenneeennn 1,506]18.
19. Other fIdUCIANY @CCOUNTS .....c..ouiiiiiiiieirieee ettt ettt sae e bt et e sbesenaenenne e e e e 67]19.
20. Custody and safekeeping aCCOUNLS ..........cciiieiririniseireees e e e e 4,397(20.
21. Other fiduciary and related SErviCES INCOME. .........covruiirierrerieereee st saen e e e en .. 170]21.
22. Total gross fiduciary and related services income (sum of items 14 through 21) ........ccccoecevvrereneen 65,551|22.
A I T o 1= Y1 O 62,499(23.
24. Less: Net losses from fiduciary and related SErVICES..........ccvvvrerirriireiree e e e . 171]24.
25. Plus: Intracompany income credits for fiduciary and related SErviCes ..........cccovervrieneivneieneeen e 10,923]25.
26. Net fiduciary and related SErVICES INCOME .......ccvveririeirieeresieeee e se s saere e e 13,804(26.
(Column A) (ColumnB) | (Column C)
Gross Losses | Gross Losses | Recoveries
Memoranda Managed Non-Managed
Accounts Accounts
4. Fiduciary settlements, surcharges, and other losses (000s) (000s) (000s)
a. Personal trust and agency accounts.............coeeeveeveneneenssd 153 3 38(M.4.a.
b. Employee benefit and retirement-related trust and agency
ACCOUNES ..ttt et e et et et et e e et e e e eneee e ees
¢. Investment management and investment advisory.........
AQENCY ACCOUNTS. .. .euvi e eevee et ettt e e aeeeeaes 31
d. Other fiduciary accounts and related services....................
e. Total fiduciary settlements, surcharges, and other losses
(sum of Memorandum items 4.a through 4.d) (sum of
columns A and B minus column C must equal
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